507073509 01/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7120345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GCGA AQUISITIONS, INC.	11/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRATE CHEF, INC	
Street Address:	2 ADAMS STREET NO. 1603	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6916382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)212-7621

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jrobertson@jmrpatents.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES ROBERTSON

Address Line 1: PO BOX 131404

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRATE CHEF PAT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. ROBERTSON	
SIGNATURE:	/James Robertson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name_Change_Patent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058734 FRAME: 0718

507073509

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

GCGA ACQUISITIONS, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 11/23/2011 changing its name to

GRATE CHEF, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on November 23, 2011



RECORDED: 01/13/2022

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 058734 FRAME: 0719